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2001  137 551         690             76 670           31 530           

2002  133 684        1 131            75 840           31 104           

2003  133 560         593             75 861           44 721           

2004  132 840         520             79 312           40 385           

2005  134 172         522             86 001           36 898           

2006  132 354         494             91 290           35 186           

2007   248             6 539            90 269           108 801         

2008   266             6 691            92 272           110 182         

2009   278             6 785            92 507           113 447         

2010   293             6 894            94 415           117 207         

2011   294             6 930            98 988           122 862         

2012   320             7 127            103 136         126 513         

2013   423             7 211            107 498         130 653         

2014   546             7 155            112 164         134 326         

Notes：：：：

1 353 049       11 568            1 151        141 817     

1 146 352              10 718                   1 393               

1 331 182       12 027            1 166        139 099     

1 302 351       11 817            1 203        132 717     

Table 109.  Number of small

Transport,

storage &

communication

Accomodation &

food services

1 279 784       11 568            1 245        135 768     

1 247 998       11 344            1 370        129 983     

Year Manufacturing
Electricity, gas

& water
Total

Agriculture, forestry,

fishing & animal

husbandry

Mining &

quarrying

Water supply

& remediation

services

Total

Agriculture,

forestry, fishing

& animal

husbandry

Mining &

quarrying

Manufactur-

ing

Construction

1 078 162             

 130 017     

1 236 586      

1 234 749      

1 232 025      

 10 784           

 10 974           

 11 129            1 403       

1 104 706             

1 164 009             

1 226 095             

 10 650                  

 11 099                  

 1 307               

 1 350               

 10 622                  

 10 649                  

 1 381               

 133 312     

 131 829     

 1 410               

Construction

1 
Data referred to Trade and eating-drinking places before 2002.

2 
Data referred to finance, insurance and real estate services before 2002.

Figures are based on the 9th revised edition of R.O.C Standard Industrial Classification System from 2013.

 1 437               1 244 099             

 1 485       

 1 455       

 10 949                  

Year
Electricity &

gas supply
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 651 841        

 674 364        

 611 339        

 619 525        

 651 590        

 657 583        

 654 091        

 648 376        

 642 235        

 646 101        

 651 955        

 661 297        

 666 857        

 668 428         42 932          28 376          26 572                   81 336 30 281           18 141          15 490          32 766         

          78 054 44 298           459              367             26 612          85 061          

 28 607          23 791                   79 673

 18 967         

 21 585         

 10 513         

          77 661

 30 283           17 794          14 947          29 986          41 167         

 27 182          39 603          29 631          22 411         

 25 108          38 054          28 750         

 30 666           16 901          14 166         

          69 310 22 487          20 092          35 397          27 147         

 27 654           257            

 30 405          

          71 849 21 975          36 505          27 683          22 301         

 16 201          22 579                   75 159 13 918         

 22 803         

 14 035         

 30 329           15 360          14 102         

 30 807          

 10 240          23 773          91 252          

 102 096        

 30 181           15 862         

 18 683          35 191         

          68 503

 Others

          68 178

 26 822          22 955         

 26 211          23 108         

 Arts,

entertainment

& recreation

 Support

services

 Professional,

scientific &

technical

services

 15 253          13 646         

 Information &

communica-

tion

 Financial &

insurance

 15 282          13 597         

 19 638          35 301         

 Real estate

          89 281

 107 205         10 916          27 035          46 331           482              360             29 793                   92 684

 46 352           430              375             28 779          11 263          25 827         

  403             44 867                   80 950

        148 984

… … … …         154 999

… … … …

Trade
1

and medium enterprises

 Educational

services

 Health care,

social welfare

services

 Cultural,

sporting &

recreational

services

 Other services

 Accommoda-

tion & eating-

drinking places

Finance
2
,

insurance

 Real estate,

rental &

leasing

 Professional,

scientific &

technical

services

Wholesale &

retail trade

 Transportation

& storage

 30 586          


